Amend SB 4 on third reading as follows:

- (1) On page 7, line 21, strike "OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AND CONTRACTORS" and substitute "OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES".
- (2) On page 7, lines 22 and 23, strike "official, employee, or contractor" and substitute "official or employee".
- (3) On page 7, line 25, strike "official, employee, or contractor" and substitute "official or employee".
- (4) Strike page 8, lines 1 through 3, and substitute "official's or employee's office or employment.".
- (5) On page 8, lines 5 and 6, strike "official, employee, or contractor" and substitute "official or employee".
- (6) On page 8, line 8, strike "official, employee, or contractor" and substitute "official or employee".
- (7) On page 8, lines 10 through 12, strike "official's, employee's, or contractor's office, employment, or contractual performance for or service on behalf of the local government" and substitute "official's or employee's office or employment".
- (8) On page 8, lines 20 and 21, strike "official, employee, or contractor" and substitute "official or employee".
- (9) On page 8, lines 23 and 24, strike "official, employee, or contractor" and substitute "official or employee".
- (10) On page 8, line 26, strike "official, employee, or contractor" and substitute "official or employee".
- (11) On page 8, line 27, strike "official, employee, or contractor" and substitute "official or employee".
- (12) On page 9, lines 2 through 4, strike "official's, employee's, or contractor's office, employment, or contractual performance for or service on behalf of the local government" and substitute "official's or employee's office or employment".
- (13) On page 9, line 8, strike "OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AND CONTRACTORS" and substitute "OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES".
  - (14) On page 9, line 10, strike "or contractor".
- (15) On page 9, line 12, strike "official, employee, or contractor" and substitute "official or employee".
- (16) On page 9, strike lines 15 and 16 and substitute "the official's or employee's office or employment.".
  - (17) On page 9, line 19, strike "or contractor".

- (18) On page 9, lines 20 and 21, strike "official, employee, or contractor" and substitute "official or employee".
- (19) On page 9, lines 23 through 25, strike "official's, employee's, or contractor's office, employment, or contractual performance for or service on behalf of the state" and substitute "official's or employee's office or employment".
- (20) On page 10, line 3, strike "official, employee, or contractor" and substitute "official or employee".
- (21) On page 10, lines 5 and 6, strike "official, employee, or contractor" and substitute "official or employee".
- (22) On page 10, line 7, strike "official, employee, or contractor" and substitute "official or employee".
- (23) On page 10, line 8, strike "official, employee, or contractor" and substitute "official or employee".
- (24) On page 10, strike lines 11 and 12 and substitute "the official's or employee's office or employment.".
- (25) On page 10, line 13, strike "official, employee, or contractor" and substitute "official or employee".
- (26) On page 10, lines 16 and 17, strike "official, employee, or contractor" and substitute "official or employee".
- (27) On page 10, lines 26 and 27, strike "official, employee, or contractor" and substitute "official or employee".